

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Text

File #: 121040., Version: 1

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING REPORT OF BOARD OF CANVASSERS RUN-OFF ELECTION 2013 (B)

A resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting the report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville, Florida, run-off election held April 16, 2013; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

On April 16, 2013, a run-off election for the election of Mayor was held.

The Report of the Board of Canvassers for the City of Gainesville showing that Ed Braddy was elected as Mayor, is adopted by this resolution of the City Commission.